0	M No.	iii aa	USTEE'S	DEED)recon (ru	st Deed S	erles (Indi	viduàl cr C	(erporate)		20014	
		and the second second		Contraction of Street, or						- K-	38914	
ж	8	1. S. C.	1.2	Sec. 1		- n 6-91	26.00			18 N.	24 S & S	37.8
	1.1	199	ACO?	Merri	stbiles:		100	12.19	IN WY	countra	nonesbu	GZ.
(2	EVIT?		LO	17	orbuca:	- st -	4 6 9 7 9 4		TDIICT	EE'S DI	En	

6.4

Vol. Mar

hereinafter called the second party; Live (except transmuch we separated parts (South of RECITALS: Lawrence W. Arthur and Judith G. Arthur La (Court of Mountain Title Company delivered to Mountain Title Company of United States National Bank of Oregon, as Association , as beneficiary, a certain trust deed

dated May 23 ..., 19.78, duly recorded on May 24 ..., 19.78, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in Sock/teet/volume No. M.78 at page 10948 ..., The said function of the said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in his performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed laststated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or his successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on August 18. , 19.86, in **SECR** (Sector Volume No. M. 86 (Sector A), thereof **SECR** (Sector A) (

we ver After the recording of said notice of default, as eforesaid; the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a); at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS, 86.740(1); promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as it set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said attidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	STATE OF OREGON,
2525 S.W. First, Suite 170	55.
Portland, Oregon 97201 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	county of
_United States National Bank of Oregon P.O. Box 3347 Portland, Oregon 97208 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ment was received for record on the
After recording return to: PEELLE®FINANCIAL CORPORATION COULTA CISES 252545.WIºFirst, Suiter1700E BUKEKEK BIVC	FOR DI RECORDER & USE OFFICE COLUMN CONTRACT OF THE ACCOUNT OF THE
Portland, Oregon 97201	and to the tollowing descriptions, my hand, and, seal of
NAME, ADDRESS; ZIP Uniti a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. W. ULTREGE GOSZ (ISLED), COULDA, DU(D) (ISC SECOND, DU(L), S U.S. BARCOTD	I sugarant there is a sugarant and the second second second states the second
THE REPORT OF TH	sum so paid by the second party in cosh, the receipt whereof ee by the invest of the Stativen Oreson and in second party in cosh, the receipt whereof
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	3302

	3305 and party in cash, the receipt whereof
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so wildged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the stee does hereby convey unto the second party all interes time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together time of grantor's execution of said trust deed in and to	he laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust user, he laws of the State of Oregon and the power to convey st which the grantor had or had the power to convey with any interest, the said grantor or his successors in with any interest, the said grantor or his successors in the theorem of the said grantor or his successors in the said described real property, to-wit:
time of start the execution of said trust decu in	vector of plat thereof
TleLin the office of the County Clerk of K	res in book tool former and recorded a
ted States National Bank of Oregon 340 1 and States State	501 dat M mani use instance in and in the descrip
LLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION 5.S.W. First, Suite 170 Figel, O scon 97707	STATE OF OREGON
IN, MILNESS, MHEREOL , the indexidued in the out of the standard state of the data in the namost in which a standard state the property was sold, pursuant of election of sold notice occurred more than twenty, and notice of sole of sole of soles of soles of an index of soles of any such person at the objection of sole notice occurred more than twenty and the related in the related in the namost in which a state of order of soles of soles of soles of an index of soles of the sole	and the second provides and any other legal or commercial entity includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer includes corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officer
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMEN SUBEFORE SIGNING FOR THE TO	THE CONTRACT TISTON
Control 201021050 Was conveyed by said granow	
A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A CON	A CON 157 51 10 32 VECTOR MULTION 1.570 - 25 OPEGON, County ofMultionaltr
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O	A CONSTRAINT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF OF CO

on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>11:26</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>3304</u>. Evelyn Blehn, <u>County Clerk</u> (SE.By <u>March Deputy</u> S14 00 Deputy.

10 Fee, \$14.00

a Cal	ITOINA	12/1	nner	`
/ hi	ly 11	Lyw	VP Per	
		regon	51 40	LEGET
My COD	mission expi	ires: 110-	26-90	
U 14 J		-		الحجار فالمراجع
	100 T T T T			

3304